Catalina State Park 5.2 & 10.3 Mile Trail Race - April 7,2012 - 10.35 Miler Overall Results

Back to All Results

April 7,2012
10.35 Miler Overall Results

PLACE TIME
1 1:06:46
2 1:10:31
3 1:11:24
4 1:11:39
5 1:13:16
6 1:13:36
7 1:15:17
8 1:16:43
9 1:16:46
10 1:17:14

NAME

Donnie King

Steven Beeler

Sion Lupowitz

Sheldon Degenhardt

Ty Brookhart

Michael Duer

Keith Schlottman

Ott Wischki

Aaron Boothe

Ned Clayton

CITY

Calgary

Oro Valley

Tucson

Marriottsville

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Red Rock

Tucson

DIVISION

M40-44

M35-39

M30-34

M45-49

M30-34

M40-44

M45-49

M35-39

M35-39

M40-44

DivPL

1

AGE

M43

M35

M32

M47

M34

M42

M47

M39

M35

M44

PACE

06:27.0

06:48.8

06:53.9

06:55.4

07:04.7

07:06.7

07:16.4

07:24.7

07:25.0

07:27.7



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1:18:07

1:18:11

1:18:35

1:19:02

1:19:13

1:21:05

1:21:10

1:21:15

1:21:45

1:21:59

1:22:18

1:22:35

1:23:16

1:23:56

Jordan Camastro

Andy Gillespie

Angel Ochoa

Tali Robich

Karen Steen

Gary Bush

Justin Young

Katharina Beeler

Ray Henson

Jeff Haberly

Keith Elkins

Greg Dahlgren

Jim Hanson

Ryan Gilbert

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Olympia

Sierra Vista

Tucson

Oro Valley

Amado

Tucson

Tucson

Duluth

Tucson

Tucson

M25-29

M45-49

M20-24

F30-34

F45-49

M30-34

M30-34

F35-39

M50-54

M35-39

M25-29

M40-44

M55-59

M30-34

M29

M46

M24

F30

F47

M33

M34

F37

M54

M35

M27

M42

M55

M30

07:32.9

07:33.3

07:35.6

07:38.2

07:39.3

07:50.0

07:50.6

07:51.0

07:53.9

07:55.3

07:57.1

07:58.7

08:02.7

08:06.6



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

1:24:04

1:24:36

1:25:09

1:25:14

1:25:18

1:25:33

1:25:34

1:25:37

1:25:39

1:28:20

1:29:00

1:29:21

1:30:25

1:30:29

Nicholas James

Kevin Kraus

Shannon Flemming

Alec Briones

Christina Morrison

Luke Williams

Jeff Balmat

Todd Rosengarten

Kathy Wilson

Lisa Osinga

Marjanne Schnarr

Marcus Richter

Maureen Brooks

Fred Scott

Raeford

Tucson

Tucson

Sahuarita

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Huachuca City

Tucson

Tucson

Vail

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

M30-34

M35-39

M35-39

M55-59

F20-24

M15-19

M35-39

M40-44

F35-39

F40-44

F30-34

M30-34

F40-44

M55-59

M33

M39

M38

M59

F21

M16

M35

M40

F38

F40

F34

M33

F41

M59

08:07.4

08:10.4

08:13.6

08:14.2

08:14.5

08:16.0

08:16.1

08:16.3

08:16.6

08:32.1

08:35.9

08:38.0

08:44.2

08:44.5



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

1:30:31

1:30:51

1:32:11

1:32:18

1:32:20

1:32:29

1:32:32

1:32:42

1:33:20

1:33:55

1:33:57

1:34:01

1:34:02

1:34:18

Bailey Janis

Patrick Sheehan

Rusty Jerew

Bettina Behning

Kirk Karver

Susan Ahrens

Joe Phelps

Celia Jarratt

Joseph Ciaramitaro

Alex Ramirez

Heather Flynn

Paul Abbott

Mike Laetsch

Grant Getz

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Vail

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

M15-19

M20-24

M50-54

F50-54

M50-54

F50-54

M35-39

F25-29

M60-64

M25-29

F30-34

M50-54

M25-29

M35-39

M15

M23

M54

F50

M50

F53

M37

F28

Mé62

M25

F34

M54

M28

M37

08:44.7

08:46.7

08:54.4

08:55.1

08:55.3

08:56.1

08:56.4

08:57.4

09:01.1

09:04.4

09:04.7

09:05.0

09:05.1

09:06.7



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

1:34:52

1:34:58

1:35:10

1:35:12

1:35:20

1:36:12

1:36:54

1:37:13

1:37:24

1:37:47

1:38:11

1:38:35

1:38:36

1:38:43

Mark Mastriani

Jonathan Culp

Carl Aufdenkampe

Greg Williams

Erik Jacobsen

David Hicks

Peter Klein

Libby Bishop

Nathan Hollander

Wolfram Schuh

Nicholas Echeverria

Ina Menz|

Joe Billings

Michael Isosaki

Vail

Tucson

Sierra Vista

Tucson

Tucson

Vail

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Tucson

Tucson

Vail

Phoenix

M50-54

M30-34

M45-49

M45-49

M35-39

M40-44

M50-54

F35-39

M20-24

M45-49

M35-39

F40-44

M60-64

M50-54

10

11

M53

M30

M48

M48

M36

M41

M54

F36

M23

M49

M38

F44

M60

M52

09:09.9

09:10.5

09:11.7

09:11.9

09:12.6

09:17.6

09:21.7

09:23.6

09:24.6

09:26.9

09:29.1

09:31.5

09:31.6

09:32.2



67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

1:38:48

1:38:56

1:39:01

1:39:06

1:40:22

1:40:38

1:40:46

1:40:47

1:40:54

1:41:18

1:41:31

1:41:59

1:42:11

1:42:27

David Cellitti

Trisha Graytrix

Kristen Haven

John Neuser

Amy Mcquitty

Barry Baker

Michael Seidel

Elizabeth Kline

Jeremy Davis

Greg Roberts

Rigoberto Andrade

Brian Supowit

Carmen Haley

Matthew Harowitz

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Sierra Vista

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Tucson

Tucson

Vail

Tucson

M60-64

F30-34

F30-34

M45-49

F30-34

M40-44

M40-44

F35-39

M40-44

M35-39

M25-29

M25-29

F35-39

M30-34

12

Mé62

F34

F31

M46

F31

M41

M43

F38

M41

M39

M28

M29

F38

M33

09:32.7

09:33.5

09:34.1

09:34.5

09:41.8

09:43.4

09:44.2

09:44.3

09:44.9

09:47.2

09:48.5

09:51.2

09:52.4

09:54.0



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

1:42:29

1:43:06

1:43:08

1:43:09

1:43:30

1:43:34

1:43:40

1:44:20

1:44:29

1:44:31

1:44:35

1:44:46

1:44:48

1:45:54

Aubrey Dehn

Elizabeth Mcintyre

Juan Torres

Lori Neptune

Jacqueline Brody

Kristen Cooke

Kevin Thornton

Beth Scott

Ann Rizika

Mary Butler

Jon Pearce

David Kalian

Kyla Ballesteros

Kris Denlinger

Tucson

Oro Valley

Las Vegas

Tucson

Tucson

Catalina

Oro Valley

Tucson

Mccall

Tucson

Sahuarita

Redondo Beach

Tucson

Tucson

F25-29

F40-44

M45-49

F40-44

F40-44

F40-44

M40-44

F60-64

F50-54

F35-39

M35-39

M50-54

F30-34

M25-29

10

13

F27

F41

M45

F40

Fa4

F44

M40

F60

F50

F35

M36

M52

F32

M25

09:54.1

09:57.7

09:57.9

09:58.0

10:00.0

10:00.4

10:01.0

10:04.8

10:05.7

10:05.9

10:06.3

10:07.4

10:07.5

10:13.9



95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

1:46:08

1:46:19

1:46:27

1:46:38

1:46:51

1:47:02

1:47:23

1:48:04

1:48:05

1:48:38

1:48:58

1:48:58

1:49:10

1:49:11

Melita Bell

Lonny Nenadovich

Rich Foitik

Robert Howard

Katrina Livingood

Mitchell Baker

Dorothy Turner

Todd Kornfeld

James Parry

Charles Miles

Brooke Mendoza

Michelle Young

Nathan Banner

Tracy Castell

Sierra Vista

Oro Valley

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Glendale

Tucson

Tucson

Sahuarita

Tucson

Sahuarita

Tucson

Oro Valley

Tucson

F30-34

M35-39

M45-49

M50-54

F30-34

M35-39

F40-44

M35-39

M35-39

M35-39

F20-24

F30-34

M40-44

M45-49

14

15

16

17

18

10

11

10

F34

M35

M48

M54

F30

M35

F44

M35

M37

M38

F24

F33

M43

M48

10:15.3

10:16.4

10:17.1

10:18.2

10:19.4

10:20.5

10:22.5

10:26.5

10:26.5

10:29.8

10:31.7

10:31.7

10:32.8

10:33.0



109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

1:49:12

1:49:53

1:50:55

1:52:05

1:53:05

1:53:19

1:53:41

1:55:11

1:55:39

1:55:52

1:55:55

1:56:24

1:56:31

1:56:59

Jenny Jardine

Jim Norine

Valeria Koch

Jessica Mattia-Barry

Colette Salyk

Pier Fauver

Rebecca Gordon

Beth Gray

Mary Puig

Silver Wilkie

Linda Knope

Pamela Hoyt

Tracy Uden

Susan Glaser

Arizona City

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Hereford

Gold Canyon

Carol Stream

Tucson

Vail

Tucson

Tucson

Fort Mohave

Batesville

F50-54

M35-39

F60-64

F35-39

F30-34

F40-44

F45-49

F50-54

F35-39

F45-49

F55-59

F55-59

F40-44

F45-49

19

11

10

F54

M39

F60

F39

F31

F43

F37

F53

F39

F45

F56

F55

F42

F49

10:33.0

10:37.0

10:43.0

10:49.8

10:55.5

10:56.9

10:59.0

11:07.7

11:10.4

11:11.7

11:11.9

11:14.8

11:15.5

11:18.1



123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

1:57:28

1:57:47

1:57:49

1:57:51

1:58:27

1:58:48

1:59:24

1:59:39

2:00:34

2:01:07

2:01:14

2:01:31

2:02:18

2:07:21

Bill Purdue

Kristel Austin

Ken Proksa

Melodie Lake

Kathy Cooley

Teresa Jackson

Scott Neuser

Isabel Echegaray

Debra Nolen

Corey Poindexter-Ramirez

Tiffany Dunlop

Heather Morzinski

Laurel Posey

Billie Gormley

Tucson

Scottsdale

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Sierra Vista

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Grover Beach

Tucson

M30-34

F30-34

M60-64

F25-29

walker

F35-39

M50-54

F30-34

F45-49

M25-29

F45-49

F35-39

F50-54

F35-39

10

10

13

10

11

M30

F30

Mé62

F28

F55

F39

M53

F30

F47

M26

F46

F39

F54

F35

11:20.9

11:22.8

11:22.9

11:23.2

11:26.7

11:28.7

11:32.2

11:33.6

11:39.0

11:42.1

11:42.8

11:44.5

11:49.0

12:18.2



137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

2:07:24

2:07:35

2:08:31

2:09:55

2:11:23

2:11:24

2:12:40

2:14:29

2:15:05

2:16:08

2:20:50

2:21:07

2:23:26

2:25:03

Marty Michelson

Steve Sheldon

Abbi Cabeen

Rayanne Herrera

Kristin Morris

Kevin Trapp

David Mcintyre

Charlotte Norine

Sarah Morris

Stacy Owsley

Connie Lopez

Michelle Wenz

Rachel Durazo

Vanessa Gilbert

Gilbert

Tucson

Sahuarita

Raeford

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Tucson

Bullhead City

Tucson

Tucson

Felton

Tucson

Tucson

Mé65-69

M45-49

F30-34

F30-34

F35-39

M40-44

M40-44

F30-34

F40-44

F40-44

F60-64

F20-24

F35-39

F30-34

11

14

15

12

12

13

16

11

12

13

17

Mé5

M46

F32

F32

F39

M43

M44

F34

F41

F41

F61

F20

F36

F30

12:18.5

12:19.6

12:25.0

12:33.1

12:41.6

12:41.7

12:49.1

12:59.6

13:03.1

13:09.2

13:36.4

13:38.0

13:51.5

14:00.8



151 2:25:52 Stephanie Rosio Tucson F45-49 7 F45 14:05.6

152 2:29:15 Tamara Wieland Paradise Valley F40-44 13 F43 14:25.2

153 2:46:38 Lisa Chrzanowski Sierra Vista F30-34 18 F34 16:06.0



